
11/04/2024, 10:04 Cue sheet for G4A - Ride#5 - 51km

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/7858545/cue_sheet 1/2

51.1 kilometersG4A - Ride#5 - 51km

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Meet at Blenkinsop Connector 0.0

0.0 ↑ Straight Ride north on Lochside Trail 0.0
1.7 ↑ Straight Continue north on Lochside Trail 1.8
0.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lochside Drive 2.5
1.2 → Right Turn slight right onto Lochside Trail 3.7
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Lochside Drive 3.9
2.3 ← Left Turn left onto Cordova Bay Road 6.2
0.5 → Right Turn slight right onto Fowler Road 6.7
0.8 → Right Turn right onto Hunt Road 7.5
1.5 ↑ Straight Hunt Rd becomes Welch Rd 9.0
1.4 ← Left Turn left onto Martindale Road 10.4
1.3 → Right Turn right onto Lochside Drive 11.7
2.2 ← Left Turn slight left onto Lochside Trail 13.9
1.8 ← Left From trail turn left onto Mount Newton Cross Rd 15.6
1.5 → Right Turn right onto East Saanich Road 17.1
4.8 → Right At roundabout take 3rd exit 22.0

0.1 → Right Right onto Willingdon Rd & then immediately onto trail to
ride clockwise around airport 22.1

0.5 ↑ Generic Cross Willingdon Rd. & continue west on trail 22.6
1.9 ↑ Generic Cross Willingdon & continue on trail 24.5
0.5 → Right Curve right on trail 25.0
0.4 → Right Curve right on trail 25.4
0.2 → Right Keep right, riding eastward on trail 25.6
1.9 → Right Curve right on trail 27.5
1.2 → Right From trail turn right onto Beacon Ave 28.7
0.3 → Right Slight right onto Bevan Ave 29.0
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto First St 29.8
0.1 ↑ Straight At the roundabout, take the 4th exit and stay on First St 29.9
0.5 ↑ Straight Curve slight right onto Ocean Ave 30.5
0.3 → Right At roundabout take 3rd exit onto Fifth St 30.8
0.4 ↑ Straight 5th St becomes Lochside Drive 31.2
1.4 ← Left Turn left to continue on Lochside Dr 32.5
0.3 ← Left Turn left to continue on Lochside Dr 32.9
4.1 → Right Turn right onto Mount Newton Cross Rd 37.0
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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Lochside Trail 37.1
1.8 → Right Turn slight right onto Lochside Drive 38.9
2.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lochside Regional Trail 41.4
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lochside Drive 41.9
0.3 ↑ Straight Cross Dooley Rd & continue onto Lochside Trail 42.3
1.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lochside Drive 43.4
0.2 ↑ Straight Cross Hunt Rd & continue onto Lochside Trail 43.6
0.6 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lochside Drive 44.2
0.3 ← Left Turn slight left onto Lochside Trail 44.5
0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Cordova Bay Rd 44.8
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Lochside Drive 44.9
2.3 → Right Turn right onto Lochside Regional Trail 47.2
0.2 ↑ Straight Onto Lochside Drive 47.4
1.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lochside Trail 48.6
0.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lochside Drive 49.3
1.8 ↑ Generic End of ride at Blenkinsop Connector 51.1


